PLYMOUTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS <u>MEETING</u>

<u>January 2, 2019</u>

A regular meeting of the Plymouth County Commissioners was called to order at 11:02 a.m. at the Bridgewater Town Hall, 66 Central Square, Bridgewater, MA. Present were Chairman Daniel A. Pallotta, Commissioner Sandra M. Wright and Commissioner Gregory M. Hanley. Chairman Pallotta called for the Pledge of Allegiance.

Also, in attendance were The Honorable Mark C. Gildea, Register of Deeds John Buckley, Assistant Register of Deeds Timothy White, Director of Operations John Zigouras, Chief Executive Assistant Marilyn Marvill, Administrative Assistant Lorna Green-Baker, Deputy Treasurer Jeffrey Welch, County Administrator Frank Basler, and Executive Assistant Nancy O'Rourke.

Introduction:

Bridgewater Town Manager Michael Dutton welcomed everyone and introduced Plymouth County Commissioner Sandra M. Wright to say a few words before the Swearing-In.

Commissioner Wright asked everyone for a moment of silence for the passing of former Plymouth County District Attorney Stanley Littlefield.

Swearing-In Ceremony for Plymouth County Commissioner Sandra M. Wright

The Honorable Mark C. Gildea administered the Oath of Office to Plymouth County Commissioner Sandra M. Wright with County Administrator Frank Basler as a witness and fellow Commissioner to Qualify Public Officers.

<u>Swearing-In Ceremony for Plymouth County Register of Deeds John R. Buckley, Jr.</u> Chairman Daniel A. Pallotta, Commissioner Sandra M. Wright and Commissioner Gregory M. Hanley administered the Oath of Office to Plymouth County Register of Deeds John R. Buckley, Jr. as is statutorily required.

At 11:30 a.m. the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted, Nancy O'Rourke Executive Assistant